## As Adopted by the Senate

## 133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 48

## **Senator Gavarone**

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Tara J. Barnhart as the 2018 Dispatcher of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Tara J. Barnhart on being 2 selected as the 2018 Dispatcher of the Year by the Ohio State Highway Patrol; and WHEREAS, A dispatcher with the Bowling Green Dispatch Center, Tara Barnhart is a remarkable individual, and this noteworthy 6 distinction recognizes her as a dynamic member of the community 7 she so aptly serves. Through her admirable devotion to service and achievement, she has distinguished herself as a conscientious and 9 responsible Ohioan; and 10 WHEREAS, Demonstrating a sincere concern for the future of 11 the area, Tara Barnhart has given back to Bowling Green residents 12 far more than she has gleaned, and her selfless endeavors stand as 13 the hallmark of responsible citizenship. She has, indeed, set an 14 example of humanitarian service worthy of emulation; and 15 WHEREAS, Tara Barnhart's outstanding efforts have helped to 16 quarantee a high level of success for all projects with which she 17 has been involved and have gained her the appreciation and esteem 18 of all those she works diligently to safeguard as well as her law 19 enforcement peers. It is through the unsurpassed commitment of 20 diligent professionals such as she that our state remains 21 responsive to the needs of its citizens; therefore be it 22 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 23 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud 24 Tara J. Barnhart on her recent accolade and extend best wishes for 25

S. R. No. 48 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
the future; and be it further	26
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	27
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Tara J. Barnhart.	28